



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Fort Recovery

Butler Street Reconstruction, PH. 1

September 5, 2024

Tom's Construction, Inc.  
St. Henry, OH

M&T Excavating  
Bradford, OH

Shinn Bros. Inc.  
Celina, OH

REF. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>ROADWAY</b>											
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,631.17	\$6,631.17	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$51,243.94	\$51,243.94
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,048.67	\$17,048.67	\$11,640.00	\$11,640.00	\$2,873.59	\$2,873.59
3	203 WALK REMOVED	S.F.	10705	\$3.00	\$32,115.00	\$1.40	\$14,987.00	\$1.00	\$10,705.00	\$0.62	\$6,637.10
4	202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	1324	\$8.00	\$10,592.00	\$5.05	\$6,686.20	\$1.25	\$4,305.00	\$2.32	\$13,071.68
5	202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$197.60	\$592.80	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$455.38	\$1,366.14
6	203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	2584	\$35.00	\$90,440.00	\$14.87	\$38,424.08	\$21.50	\$55,556.00	\$21.92	\$56,641.28
7	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4230	\$2.00	\$8,460.00	\$0.49	\$2,072.70	\$1.00	\$4,230.00	\$0.50	\$2,115.00
8	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	600	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$61.31	\$36,786.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$67.49	\$40,494.00
9	204 GEOTRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1100	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$5.28	\$5,808.00	\$9.00	\$9,900.00	\$6.75	\$7,425.00
10	4" CONCRETE WALKS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	9616	\$10.00	\$96,160.00	\$8.51	\$81,833.16	\$8.00	\$76,928.00	\$9.33	\$89,717.28
11	608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1580	\$28.00	\$44,240.00	\$12.66	\$20,002.80	\$15.00	\$23,700.00	\$13.58	\$21,456.40
12	625 LUMINAIRE SUPPORT FOUNDATION REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$270.95	\$812.85	\$269.00	\$807.00	\$473.96	\$1,421.88
<b>ROADWAY TOTAL</b>					<b>\$349,107.00</b>		<b>\$231,684.43</b>		<b>\$235,347.00</b>		<b>\$284,463.29</b>
<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>											
13	832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL TOTAL</b>					<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>		<b>\$5,000.00</b>
<b>DRAINAGE</b>											
14	605 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT.	1196	\$13.00	\$15,548.00	\$9.02	\$10,787.92	\$15.00	\$17,940.00	\$8.69	\$10,393.24
15	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$18.62	\$1,862.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$36.63	\$3,663.00
16	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$23.62	\$2,362.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$32.07	\$3,207.00
17	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.34	\$3,034.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$39.38	\$3,938.00
18	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	FT.	280	\$35.00	\$9,800.00	\$29.09	\$8,145.20	\$30.00	\$8,400.00	\$43.54	\$12,191.20
19	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	FT.	138	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$33.77	\$4,660.26	\$48.00	\$6,624.00	\$55.32	\$7,634.16
20	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	FT.	73	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$55.53	\$4,053.69	\$64.00	\$4,672.00	\$86.24	\$6,295.52
21	611 12" RCP CL-III, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	671	\$75.00	\$50,325.00	\$66.85	\$44,856.35	\$60.00	\$40,260.00	\$103.21	\$69,253.91
22	611 18" RCP CL-III, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$140.00	\$3,360.00	\$135.14	\$3,243.36	\$91.00	\$2,184.00	\$190.34	\$4,568.16
23	611 30" RCP CL-III, TYPE B STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$270.25	\$2,702.50	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$463.90	\$4,639.00
24	611 6" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	183	\$40.00	\$7,320.00	\$60.83	\$11,131.89	\$55.00	\$10,065.00	\$134.71	\$24,651.93
25	611 8" STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$104.30	\$1,147.30	\$91.00	\$1,001.00	\$169.60	\$1,865.60
26	TYPE 2A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$433.40	\$433.40	\$435.00	\$435.00	\$510.23	\$510.23
27	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,867.07	\$14,335.35	\$2,137.00	\$10,685.00	\$3,401.83	\$17,009.15
28	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,071.29	\$4,071.29	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00	\$6,166.11	\$6,166.11
29	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,798.72	\$14,396.16	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$4,406.03	\$13,218.09
30	1" MANHOLE, MISC.: STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,136.17	\$5,680.85	\$895.00	\$4,475.00	\$527.34	\$2,636.70
31	611 MANHOLE, MISC.: CLEANOUT ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$165.23	\$165.23	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$476.05	\$476.05
32	611 MANHOLE, MISC.: MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EACH	5	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,574.23	\$7,871.15	\$846.00	\$4,230.00	\$1,116.00	\$5,588.00
33	611 MANHOLE, MISC.: MANHOLE RESTRICTED	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,209.58	\$4,419.16	\$1,590.00	\$3,180.00	\$1,116.00	\$2,232.00
34	895 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,672.50	\$40,672.50	\$42,305.00	\$42,305.00	\$50,717.49	\$50,717.49
<b>DRAINAGE TOTAL</b>					<b>\$190,073.00</b>		<b>\$194,229.56</b>		<b>\$183,786.00</b>		<b>\$255,346.54</b>
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>											
35	611 CONDUIT, MISC.: 4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR	FT.	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$97.56	\$4,878.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$37.55	\$1,877.50
<b>SANITARY SEWER TOTAL</b>					<b>\$6,250.00</b>		<b>\$4,878.00</b>		<b>\$50.00</b>		<b>\$1,877.50</b>
<b>PAVEMENT</b>											
36	254 1 1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	1267	\$5.00	\$6,335.00	\$9.76	\$12,365.92	\$11.00	\$13,937.00	\$8.68	\$10,997.56
37	204 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	626	\$100.00	\$62,600.00	\$29.09	\$18,203.64	\$26.00	\$16,276.00	\$175.43	\$109,743.00
38	304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1041	\$65.00	\$67,665.00	\$47.17	\$49,103.97	\$54.00	\$56,214.00	\$55.32	\$57,588.12
39	407 NON-TRACKING CRACK COAT	GAL	345	\$12.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.46	\$1,883.70	\$6.00	\$2,070.00	\$3.72	\$1,283.40
40	411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	123	\$75.00	\$9,225.00	\$51.42	\$6,324.66	\$63.00	\$7,749.00	\$71.48	\$8,792.04
41	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449)	C.Y.	177	\$250.00	\$44,250.00	\$285.70	\$50,568.90	\$315.00	\$55,735.00	\$346.93	\$61,406.61
42	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$825.40	\$1,650.80	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
43	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	186	\$240.00	\$44,640.00	\$282.98	\$52,634.28	\$312.00	\$58,064.00	\$312.31	\$58,089.66
44	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$282.98	\$848.94	\$312.00	\$936.00	\$619.81	\$1,859.43
45	609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT.	70	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$31.57	\$2,209.90	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$45.17	\$3,161.90
46	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1341	\$40.00	\$53,640.00	\$25.42	\$34,088.22	\$32.00	\$43,212.00	\$29.50	\$39,559.50
47	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS CC 1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	11	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$87.76	\$966.36	\$107.00	\$1,177.00	\$122.29	\$1,345.19
48	452 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS CC 1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	231	\$115.00	\$26,465.00	\$103.85	\$23,990.85	\$123.00	\$28,290.00	\$127.38	\$29,328.18
49	SPEC SPECIAL - BRICK STREET REMOVED AND RESET	S.F.	333	\$35.00	\$11,655.00	\$97.10	\$32,334.30	\$173.00	\$57,609.00	\$31.99	\$10,652.67
<b>PAVEMENT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$433,625.00</b>		<b>\$419,484.04</b>		<b>\$496,126.00</b>		<b>\$458,497.52</b>
<b>WATER WORK</b>											
50	638 6" AWWA C300, DR18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$99.61	\$1,992.20	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$169.43	\$3,388.60
51	638 8" AWWA C300, DR18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1097	\$110.00	\$120,670.00	\$97.84	\$107,330.48	\$78.00	\$85,566.00	\$99.37	\$109,088.00
52	638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	500	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	\$80.14	\$40,070.00	\$54.00	\$27,000.00	\$121.07	\$60,535.00
53	638 6" GATE VALVE	EACH	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,850.29	\$1,850.29	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00	\$2,189.39	\$2,189.39
54	638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,643.77	\$10,575.08	\$2,802.00	\$11,208.00	\$3,560.07	\$14,240.28
55	638 8" INSERTING VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$11,732.87	\$35,198.61	\$9,119.00	\$37,357.00	\$12,831.45	\$38,494.35
56	638 8" FIRE HYDRANT AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,824.74	\$5,824.74	\$6,122.00	\$6,122.00	\$8,579.83	\$8,579.83
57	638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,628.74	\$17,257.48	\$7,986.00	\$15,972.00	\$12,801.39	\$25,602.78
58	638 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$197.60	\$592.80	\$476.00	\$1,428.00	\$307.42	\$922.26
59	638 HYDRA-STOP DISCONNECT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$842.51	\$842.51	\$6,164.00	\$6,164.00	\$1,153.40	\$1,153.40
60	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$247.65	\$495.30	\$476.00	\$952.00	\$456.22	\$912.44
<b>WATER WORK TOTAL</b>					<b>\$245,970.00</b>		<b>\$222,029.49</b>		<b>\$185,864.00</b>		<b>\$253,329.21</b>
<b>TRAFFIC CONTROL</b>											
61	611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE E	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.08	\$208.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$2.36	\$236.00
62	625 CONDUIT, 2", 725-051	FT.	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$15.79	\$536.86	\$13.00	\$442.00	\$17.98	\$611.32
63	625 CONDUIT, 3", 725-051	FT.	44	\$35.00	\$1,540.00	\$19.60	\$862.40	\$22.00	\$968.00	\$22.32	\$982.08
64	625 CONDUIT, 4", 725-051	FT.	502	\$50.00	\$25,100.00	\$22.87	\$11,480.74	\$13.00	\$6,526.00	\$36.06	\$18,170.68
65	625 LUMINAIRE, DECORATIVE, AS PER PLAN, SOLID-STATE (LED), ACORN STYLE, REFRACTIVE GLASS, 4000K	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,448.75	\$7,346.25	\$2,691.00	\$8,073.00	\$2,790.00	\$8,370.00
66	625 TRENCH	FT.	580	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$18.52	\$10,741.60	\$51.00	\$29,580.00	\$21.08	\$12,226.40
67	625 PULL BOX, 725-06, SIZE 7	EACH	3	\$1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,169.96	\$3,509.88	\$1,938.00	\$5,814.00	\$1,333.00	\$3,999.00
68	625 PULL BOX, 725-06, SIZE 18	EACH	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,612.00	\$5,224.00	\$2,571.00	\$5,142.00	\$2,976.00	\$5,952.00
69	625 GROUND ROD	EACH	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$299.30	\$2,394.40	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$341.00	\$2,728.00
70	625 UNDERGROUND WARNING/MARKING TAPE	FT.	580	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$1.70	\$986.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$3.17	\$1,821.60
71	630 SIGN HANGER ASSEMBLY, MAST ARM, AS										